PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel A. Scherson	07/31/2008
Melvyn I. Burk	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ogenix Corporation
Street Address:	588 Pleasant Street
Internal Address:	Unit 2
City:	Norwood
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5578022
Patent Number:	5855570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Minnich
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BVKZ 800023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Minnich

PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0512

500633036

OP \$80.00 5

Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC002#page1.tif source=DOC002#page2.tif source=DOC002#page3.tif source=DOC002#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0513

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made effective as of July 31, 2008 between Daniel A. Scherson, a citizen of the United States, and Melvyn I Burk, a citizen of the United States, the ("Assignors") and Ogenix Corporation, an Ohio corporation, 588 Pleasant Street, Unit 2, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are each the owner of record of an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in and to the patents listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents") and the inventions underlying the Patents; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration transferred by Assignee to Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors each agree to sell, assign, transfer and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, his undivided one-half interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and re-examinations of the Patents that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, Canada or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of claims which may be obtained therefrom and the inventions underlying the Patents, together with claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents and the inventions underlying the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignors authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any foreign patent records office to record Assignee as assignee of the entire interest in and to the Patents for the use and enjoyment of Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

Daniel A. Scherson

Melvyn I. Burk

PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0514

SCHEDULE A

TITLE OF PATENT	Country	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Oxygen Producing Bandage and Method	US	5,578,022	4/12/1995
Oxygen Producing Bandage	US	5,855,570	11/15/1996
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Australia	716088	06/01/2000
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Canada	2,217,566	02/12/2008
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Germany	69631587.4	02/18/2004
Oxygen Producing Bandage	France	EP0820262	02/18/2004
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Great Britain	EP0820262	02/18/2004
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Italy	EP0820262	02/18/2004
Oxygen Producing Bandage and Method	Japan	3946766	04/20/2007
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Lichtenstein	EP0820262	02/18/2004

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made effective as of July 31, 2008 between Daniel A. Scherson, a citizen of the United States, and Melvyn I Burk, a citizen of the United States, the ("Assignors") and Ogenix Corporation, an Ohio corporation, 588 Pleasant Street, Unit 2, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are each the owner of record of an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in and to the patents listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents") and the inventions underlying the Patents; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration transferred by Assignee to Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors each agree to sell, assign, transfer and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, his undivided one-half interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and re-examinations of the Patents that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, Canada or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of claims which may be obtained therefrom and the inventions underlying the Patents, together with claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents and the inventions underlying the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignors authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any foreign patent records office to record Assignee as assignee of the entire interest in and to the Patents for the use and enjoyment of Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

Daniel A. Scherson

Melvyn I. Burk

PATENT

REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0516

SCHEDULE A

TITLE OF PATENT	Country	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Oxygen Producing Bandage and Method	US	5,578,022	4/12/1995
Oxygen Producing Bandage	US	5,855,570	11/15/1996
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Australia	716088	06/01/2000
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Canada	2,217,566	02/12/2008
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Germany	69631587.4	02/18/2004
Oxygen Producing Bandage	France	EP0820262	02/18/2004
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Great Britain	EP0820262	02/18/2004
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Italy	EP0820262	02/18/2004
Oxygen Producing Bandage and Method	Japan	3946766	04/20/2007
Oxygen Producing Bandage	Lichtenstein	EP0820262	02/18/2004

N:\BVKZ\800023\CAS0009352V001.docx

PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0517